Mike Geisel

From: jfmulliganjr@aol.com

Sent: Wednesday, June 07, 2023 4:19 PM

To: Mike Geisel

Cc: staff@stimuni.org; Chris Graville; Jeannette Kelly; Elliot Brown; Custodian of Records;
jfmulliganjr@aol.com

Subject: 2023-4-24 Writ Certiorari - Mulligan response 1647

Mike,

Charter has not filed and served a petition for a writ of certiorari in the U.S. Supreme Court. The deadline was June
5th. Therefore, the judgment in favor of Chesterfield and other class members is final, and the $1,418,467 payment by
Charter to Chesterfield for back taxes near the end of April 2023 is not subject to any claim by Charter to recover it.

In addition to the back taxes, the judgment requires Charter to pay Chesterfield's telephone license tax on certain
revenue streams Charter has not been including in the tax base. Charter mailed correspondence to class members
around May 22, 2023, informing them that Charter will comply with the judgment but it will take several months to update
tax software (see text below). This should result in a considerable increase in the monthly tax payments by Charter. My
team has a pending motion to enforce the judgment, including the back taxes owed for the period while the case was on
appeal and until the new tax software is in place. No hearing date has been set.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Thank you for your support.

John

Charter correspondence to class members received May 22, 2023:
To Whom it May Concern:

This follows up on Charter's April 25, 2023 correspondence in which it transmitted to you the amounts due to you pursuant
to the order issued by the Circuit Court of St. Louis County in Collector of Winchester, Missouri, et al., v. Charter
Communications, Inc., et al., Case No. 10SL-CC02719.

Several weeks ago, Charter began the process of adjusting how it calculates the taxes that are the subject matter of that
lawsuit so that payments that post-date the litigation are made in a manner consistent with the court's orders. That
process may take several months because of the necessary updates to the software used to calculate and pay these
taxes.

In the meantime, if you have any questions about the manner or timing of these payments, please do not hesitate to reach
out to Charter at 314-543-2390.

From: mgeisel@chesterfield.mo.us

To: [fmulliganjr@aol.com

Cc: staff@stlmuni.org, cbg@gravillelaw.com, JKelly@chesterfield.mo.us,
ebrown@chesterfield.mo.us, cor@chesterfield.mo.us

Sent: 6/5/2023 6:38:38 AM Central Standard Time

Subject: Re: 2023-4-24 Writ Certiorari - Mulligan response 1647

thank you!

Sent from my iPhone




OnlJun 4, 2023, at 11:56 PM, jfmulliganjr@aol.com wrote:

Mike,

The deadline for filing a petition for a writ of certiorari in the U.S. Supreme Court is tomorrow
(6/5) unless an extension is requested and granted. The deadline for filing an extension request
was 10 days before the petition is due, except in "extraordinary circumstances.” U.S. Sup. Ct. R.
13. Charter has not filed an extension request.

A petition for a writ of certiorari will be granted only for "compelling reasons.” U.S. Sup. Ct. R.
10. Copies of the petition must be served personally, by mail, or by third-party commercial
carrier, and electronically. The electronic version of the petition must be transmitted to all other
parties "at the time of filing or reasonably contemporaneous therewith.” U.S. Sup. Ct. R. 29.

So, we should know within the next 24 hours.

John

John F. Mulligan, Jr.
Attorney at Law

6 Carrswold
Clayton, MO 63105
(314) 570-7001

From: mgeisel@chesterfield.mo.us

To: jfmulliganjr@aol.com

Cc: staff@stimuni.org, cbhg@gravillelaw.com, JKelly@chesterfield.mo.us,
ebrown@chesterfield.mo.us, cor@chesterfield.mo.us

Sent: 6/4/2023 8:45:03 PM Central Standard Time

Subject: 2023-4-24 Writ Ceriorari - Mulligan response 1647

John:

The prior e mail indicated that Charter would submit “BY” June

fifth. Don’t know if that means they had to file before, or by COB on
the fifth. I assume you will let everyone know if Charter did in fact, file
for the Writ of Ceriorari.

This electronic mail transmission and the information contained in it, or attached as a
file to it, are intended for the exclusive use of the intended recipient(s). This email
should be considered "unofficial communication™ and does not necessarily reflect the
official position of the City of Chesterfield. An "official position" of the City shall only
be communicated in letter form, using City letterhead. The recipient should check this
email and any attachments for the presence of viruses. The City of Chesterfield
accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by this email.

<2023-4-24 Writ Ceriorari - Mulligan response 1647.pdf>



From: Jeannette Kelly

Sent: Thursday, April 27, 2023 2:08 PM

To: Mike Geisel; Chris Graville

Subject: FW: Winchester vs. Charter Court Case Settlement Check
Attachments: CHARTER ADVANCED SERVICES (MO) LLC - CASE SETTLEMENT.pdf

Attached is a copy of the check we received via FedEx today. This will be deposited tomorrow and placed in deferred revenues
so it will be available if we need to return any of the funds. We will handle it the same as our other protested payments;
however, with this payment we will wait until we have news as to whether or not the funds will be clawed back before
recognizing as revenue.

From: Catherine Pagella <CPagella@chesterfield.mo.us>
Sent: Thursday, April 27, 2023 2:04 PM

To: Jeannette Kelly <JKelly@chesterfield.mo.us>
Subject: Charter Case Settlement Check

Cathy Pagella

Senior Accountant

City of Chesterfield

690 Chesterfield Parkway West
Chesterfield, MO 63017

Phone: (636) 537-4712

Email: cpagella@chesterfield.mo.us

ahe iy el

CHESTERFIELD

MISNOURT


mailto:CPagella@chesterfield.mo.us
mailto:JKelly@chesterfield.mo.us
mailto:cpagella@chesterfield.mo.us

' Remittance Advice -~ - APRIL 24,2023 Check Number: 15425086
TAX - OVERNIGHT

Paid by:

CITY OF CHESTERFIELD CHARTER ADVANCED SERVICES (MO) LLC
FINANCE DEPARTMENT ’1);'40351 llt-gl\t\?l-i%aSQSOURT DRIVE

690 CHESTERFIELD PARKWAY WEST . ST LOUIS MO 63131-3674

CHESTERFIELD, MO 630170670

15425086

. ‘Payment Details - Due Date Anybill Ref# Amount
Account No: 32-0400433
Invoice No: MO2518 04/25/2023 70515973 $1,418,467.00

Advice: WINCHESTER CLASS AWARD
Tax Type: WINCHESTER CLASS AWARD

Total: $1,418,467.00

THE FACE OF THIS CHECK IS PRINTED BLUE - THE BACK CONTAINS A SIMULATED WATERMARK
CHARTER ADVANCED SERVICES (MO) LLC CAPITAL ONE, N.A. NO. 15425086

PH: 314-543-2390 P.0. BOX 61540
12405 POWERSCOURT DRIVE NEW ORLEANS, LA 701610000

ST. LOUIS MO 63131-3674 5 VOID 180 DAYS AFTER ISSUE 542058412 84-72/652

| CHECKDATE  CHECK NUMBER  CHECK AMOUNT |
04/24/2023 15425086 1,418,467.00

PAY
*** One Milion Four Hundred Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Seven And 00/100-Dollars ™ $** 1,418,467.00 **

TO THE ORDER OF

CITY OF CHESTERFIELD S
FINANCE DEPARTMENT %m
690 CHESTERFIELD PARKWAY WEST '

CHESTERFIELD, MO 630170670 Account No: 32-0400433 I?J
Invoice No: MO2518 .

"L5L 50861 OESE00T7ddie SLEZ0GSAL L 2"



Charter

COMMUNICATIONS

To Whom it May Concern:

As you may know, on April 21, 2023, the Circuit Court of St. Louis County entered an order
awarding final judgment to a class of municipalities in the case captioned Collector of Winchester,
Missouri, et al. v. Charter Communications, Inc., et al., Case No. 10SL-CC02719. Pursuant to that
order, you are entitled to a payment, as specified by the order. A copy of that order, and the
payment required by that order, are enclosed here. That order also granted plaintiffs’ counsel’s
request for fees and costs, and pursuant to that order, Charter has thus deducted 25% of the
amounts due to you to pay these attorneys. Should you have any questions, please reach out to
class counsel.

As indicated in the order, this payment is made pursuant to a Final Judgment in Collector of
Winchester, Missouri, et al., vs. Charter Communications, Inc., et al., Nos. 10SL-CC02719 and
10SL-CC03687 (consolidated), Circuit Court of St. Louis County, Missouri. The Final Judgment was
affirmed by the Missouri Court of Appeals, Eastern District, at 660 S.W.3d 405. Charter’s
application for transfer to the Missouri Supreme Court was denied on Mar. 7, 2023. Charter
intends to petition the U.S. Supreme Court for a writ of certiorari. If Charter’'s petition is
successful, it claims a right to recover the payment made to you herein. No Court has evaluated
or made a determination regarding the merits of Charter’s position on recoupment in this matter.

If you need to contact Charter, please contact 314-543-2390.

Encl/

12405 POWERSCOURT DR, ST. LOUIS, MO 63131 WWW.SPECTRUM.COM




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ST. LOUIS COUNTY
TWENTY-FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
STATE OF MISSOURI

FiLED
PR 21 2003

N M, GILMER
C‘RéjU?T%LERK,lST. LOUIS COUNTY

COLLECTOR OF WINCHESTER, MISSOURI
and CITY OF WINCHESTER, MISSOURI

On behalf of themselves and all
others similarly situated,

Case No. 10SL-CC02719

)
)
)
)
)
)
Plaintiffs, )
)
vs. )
) Div. 12 (Wallach)
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC., )
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, )
CHARTER FIBERLINK - MISSOURI, LLC, and )
CHARTER ADVANCED SERVICES (MO), LLC, )

2

)
Defendants. ) CONSOLIDATED WITH

ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI,

Plaintiff,
Case No. 10SL-CC03687
V.
Div. 12 (Wallach)
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.;
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, LLC;
CHARTER FIBERLINK — MISSOURI, LLC, and
CHARTER ADVANCED SERVICES (MO), LLC.

N N’ N N M N S N N SN N N

Defendants.

ORDER
(MOTION TO ENFORCE FINAL JUDGMENT)

This Cause comes before the Court on Plaintiffs’ Motion to Enforce Final Judgment filed
April 3, 2023. Being fully advised in the premises, the Motion is hereby GRANTED.
1. Circuit courts have inherent power to enforce their own judgments and should see

to it that such judgments are enforced when they are called upon to do so.



affirmed by the Missouri Court of Appeals, Eastern District, at 660 §.W.3d 405.

Charter’s application for transfer to the Missouri Supreme Court was denied on Mar. 7,

2023.

Charter intends to petition the U.S. Supreme Court for a writ of certiorari. If Charter’s

petition is successful, it claims a right to recover the payment made to you herein. No

Court has evaluated or made a determination regarding the merits of Charter’s position

on recoupment in this matter.

7. Class Counsel shall bear no responsibility or liability to recover Class Member
payments, individually or collectively, after their transmission by Charter to Class Members.

8. Class Counsel shall provide specific instructions to Charter or its attorney(s) on
the payment of the Attorneys’ Fees and Expenses contemplated by this Order, including

identifying both the specific amounts due to each firm (including, if any, to counsel for St. Louis

County), and payment instructions.

SO ORDERED:

Date: April 21,2023 A A g 2y

Hon. Judge St-;nTey J. Wallach;_
Circuit Court of St. Louis County



‘55@3
HRER
Fofitnan Ol

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF SAINT LOUIS COUNTY
STATE OF MISSOURI

CAUSE NO. 10SL-CC02719
DIVISION NO 10

COLLECTOR OF WINCHESTER, et al.
Plaintiffs,
V.
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC., et al.
Defendants.

POST-JUDGMENT ANALYSIS
MARCH 7, 2023 MISSOURI COURT OF APPEALS MANDATE

APRIL 3, 2023



Charter v. Winchester
Class Award plus Post~Judg Jnterest by M
Back Taxes, Expenses, and Fees as of Dacember 22

pality
, 2020, including Prejudgment Interest, with Post-Judgment Interest Calcutaled through April 30, 2023

Exhibit A2

Net

$153,133
$1,180
539,875
$34,785
$444
§2,281
§3.769
521,376
$8,175
538,902
563,266
$4,347
$6,058
$6,691
$8,670
$17.148
$239,292
$110,672
$26.993
$32,151
$3,386
$5,687
$35,815
$116,011
$19,962
$1,845
$27,760
$15,083
$33,107
516,347
$8.004
$3.061
$16,023
$65,440
$67,163
$48,323
$31,957
$68,395
$29,578
$2,188
5179455
$293
$10,652
$22,115
$26,864
$7.627
$1,180
$43,876
$49,493
$8,103
$9,848
$5,301
$2,125
$49,089
$52,982
5107683

__January 27, 2021 Judgment” Post-Judgment interest™
Atlomeys  Altorneys Not Atlorneys  Alttorngys
Class Award  Expenses Feos***  ClassAwarq  Class Award Expenses Fees
Arnold $584,975 $6,273  $144,676 $434,026 $118.710 $1.273 $29,359
Ballwin $1,017.041 $10,906  $251,534 $754,601 $208.390 $2,213 $51,044
Bella Villa $7,833 §84 $1,937 $5.812 $1,590 $17 $393
Beliefontaine Nelghbors $264,833 $2.840 $65,498 $156,495 $53,743 $576 $13,202
Berkeley $231,035 $2.477 $57.140 $171.418 $46,884 $503 $11,596
Bertrand $2,948 §32 3729 $2,187 5598 $6 $148
Beverly Hills $15,153 3162 $3.748 $11,243 $3,075 $33 $761
Black Jack 325,028 5268 $6,190 $18,571 $6,079 $54 $1,256
Bonne Teire $141,970 $1,522 §35.312 $105,338 $28.810 $309 $7.125
Brackentidge Hills $60,238 $653 $15071 $45214 $12.366 $133 $3,058
Brentwood $258,366 $2.770 $63,809 $191,697 $62.431 $562 $12,967
Bridgeton $420,184 $4,506  $103,920 $311,758 $85,269 3914 $21,089
Byrnes Mill 328,871 $310 $7,140 $21.421 35,859 363 $1,449
Centralia $40,230 $431 $9,950 $29,849 38,164 387 $2,019
Chatlee $44,440 $477 $10.991 $32,972 $3.018 §97 32,230
Charleck $44,303 $475 $10.957 $32,871 $8,990 $96 32,224
Charleston $113,892 $t.221 $28,168 $84,503 $23, 112 $248 $5,716
Chesterfield $1,589,276  $17,042  $393,058 $1,179.175 $322,514 $3,458 $79,764
Clayton $735,03% $7,882  $181,788 $545,368 $149,163 $1.600 $36,891
Clinton $179,270 §1,922 $44,337 $133,011 $36,380 $390 $8,997
Columbla $213,537 $2,290 $52.812 $158,435 $43,333 $465 $10,717
Cool Vallay $22,492 $241 $5,563 $16,688 34,564 %49 $1,129
Country Club Hills $37,772 $405 $9.342 $28,025 37,665 382 $1,896
Crastwood $237,869 $2,551 $58,830 $176,488 §48,271 $518 $11.938
Crave Cosur $770,496 $8,262  $190,858 $571,675 $156,358 31,677 $38,670
Crystat City $132,580 §1.422 $32,790 398,368 $26.905 3289 36,654
Crystal Lake Park $12,253 $131 $3,031 $9,091 $2487 $27 $615
De Soto $184,367 $1,977 $45,598 $136,792 §37,414 $401 $9,253
Deltwood $100,170 $1.074 $24,774 $74,322 $20,328 3218 $5,027
Des Pares $219,885 $2,358 $54,382 $163,145 44,622 3479 $11,036
Desloge $108,570 $1,184 $26,852 $80,654 $22.032 $236 $5,449
East Prairie $53,162 $570 $13,148 $39,444 $10,788 $116 32,668
Edmundson $20,329 $218 $5.028 $15,083 $4,125 344 $1,020
Eldon $106,422 $1.141 $26,220 $78.961 $21,596 $232 $5,341
Ellisville $434,627 $4,661 §107,492 $322.474 $88,200 §946 $21.814
Eureka $446,072 $4,763  $110,322 $330,967 $90,522 %371 $22,388
Farmington $320,942 $3,441 $79,375 $238,126 $65,129 $698 $16,108
Fenton $212,244 $2.276 $52,482 $157.476 $43,071 $462 $10,652
Ferguson $454,247 $4,871 $112,344 $337,032 $92,181 $988 $22,798
Festus $196,452 32,107 848,586 $145,759 $39,866 $428 59,850
Flordell Hills $14,537 $156 $3.595 310,786 52,850 $32 $730
Florissant $1,191,863  $12,781 $294,772 $884,316 $241,868 52,594 $59,819
Foristell $1.940 $19 $480 $1.441 $394 34 397
Frontenac $70,750 §759 $17.498 $52,493 $14,357 $154 $3,551
Fulton $146,881 $1,575 $38,327 $108,979 $29,6807 $320 57,3712
Glendals $178,356 $1,913 $44,111 $132,332 $36,194 5388 $8,952
Groen Park $50,659 5543 $12,529 $37,587 $10,280 $110 52,543
Greendale $7.837 $84 $1,938 35,815 $1,550 $17 3393
Hannibal $291,406 $3,125 $72,070 $216,211 §59.135 3634 $14,625
Hazelwood $328,714 $3,525 $81,297 $243,892 366,706 $715 516,498
Herculaneum $54,411 $583 $13,457 340,371 $11,042 5118 $2,731
Hillsboro $65,408 8701 $16,177 $48,530 $13,273 $142 $3,283
Hillsdsale $35,210 $378 $8,708 526,124 57,145 $77 51,767
tranton $14,120 $151 $3,492 $10,477 $2,865 $31 $709
Jackson $326,025 33,406 $80,632 $241,897 $66,161 $709 $16,363
Jennings $351,885 $3,773 $87,028 $261,084 371,409 5768 $17,661
Kirkwood $716,187 $7,669  $178,880 $530,638 $145,134 $1,556 §35.895

4]3/2023

_ January 27, 2021 Judgment pus Post-Judgment Interest

Class Award
$703,685
$1,223.431
$9.423
$318,576
$277,919
$3,546
518,228
$30,108
$170,780
573,304
$310,797
$505,453
$34,730
$48,394
853,458
$53,293
$137,004
$1,911,789
$884,202
$215,650
$256,870
$27.056
$45,437
$286,140
$926,854
$159.485
$14,740
$221,781
$120,498
$264,507
$130,602
$63,950
$24.454
$128,018
$522,827
$536,594
$386,071
$255,315
$548,428
$236,318
$17.487
$1,433,737
32,334
385,107
5176668
%214,550
$60,939
$9,427
$350,541
$395,420
$65.453
$78,681
$42,355
$16,985
$392,186
$423,294
$860,321

Atlorneys

Expenses
£7,546
313,119
s
§3,416
32,980
$38
$195
$322
$1,831
$786
$3,332
$5.420
$373
3518
$574
$571
$1,469
$20,500
$9,482
$2,312
$2,755
$200
$487
$3,069
59,939
$1.71
$158
§2,378
§1,292
$2,837
$1.400
$686
$262
$1,373
$5,607
35,754
54,139
$2,738
35,859
$2,535
$188
515,376
$23
$913
$1,6895
$2,301
$653
$101
$3,759
54,240
§701
5843
$455
$182
34,205
$4,539
$9,225

Altornoys
Fees
$174.035
$302.578

$2,330
$78,790
$68.736
5877
$4,509
$7,446
$42,237
$18,129
$76,866
$125,009
$8,589
$11,969
$13.221
$13,181
$33,884
$472,822
$218.680
$53,334
§63,529
$6,692
$11,238
$70,768
$229,229
$39,444
$3,646
$54,851
$29.801
$65.418
$32,301
$15,816
$6,048
$31,661
$129,306
$132,710
$95,483
$63,144
$135.142
$58,446
$4,325
$354,591
5577
$21,049
£43,699
$53,063
515,072
$2.331
$86,695
597,795
$16,188
$19,460
310,475
54,201
$96,995
$104,689
5212,775

Net
Class Award
$522,104
§907,734
56,992
$236.37¢
$206,203
$2,631
$13,524
$22,340
$126,712
$54,389
$230.599
$375,024
$25,768
$35,907
$39,663
$39,541
$101,651
$1.418,467
$656,040
$160,004
$190,586
$20.,074
$33,712
$212,303
$687.686
$118,330
$10,926
5184,562
$89.405
$196,252
$98,901
$47.448
$18,144
$94,984
$387,914
$398,130
$286,449
$189,433
$405,427
$175,337
$12,974
51,063,771
$14,734
$63.145
$131.094
$159,186
$45,214
$6,995
$260,087
$293,385
548,564
$50,378
$31.425
512,602
$290,906
5314,066
S638,321

___ Post-Judgment interest Accruing Daily

Class Award
$144 24
$250.78

5193
$65 30
$56 97

$0.73
$3.74
$6.17
$350
$1503
$63.71
$103 61
$7.12

$9 92
$10 96
$10 92
$28 08

$391 88
$18124
$44 20
$52 65

3555

3931
$58 65

$18999
$3269
£302
$45.46
$24.70
$54 22
$26.77
$13.1
£501
$2624
$107.17
$109 99
$79.14
$5233
$11201
$48.44

3358

$293 89
$0.48
$17.45
$36 22
54398
$12.49
$193
$74 85
58105
$13.42
$16.13

$8 68

§3.48
$80 39
$86.77

3176 35

Altormeys
Expenses
$1565
§2 69
$0 02
50.70
3061
$001
$004
$007
$0238
$0.16
5068
$1.11
5008
$0.11
$50.12
$0.12
5030
$4 20
$194
$0.47
5056
$006
$0.10
5063
$2 04
$035
3003
$0.49
$0 26
3058
$0 29
$0.14
$005
$028
$1.15
$1.18
$085
$0 56
$120
$052
$004
$3.15
30 DO
$0.19
$0 38
$0.47
$0.13
5002
80.77
S0 87
50,14
30.17
3009
5004
5086
5093
$189

Attorneys
Feos
$35.67
$62.02
$0.48
$16.15
$14.09
$0.18
$0.92
$1.53
$8.66
53.72
$15.76
32562
$1.76
$2.45
$2.71
$2.70
$6.95
$98.92
$44.82
$10.93
$13.02
$1.37
$2.30
$14.51
$46.99
$8.09
$0.75
$11.24
$6.11
$13.41
$6.62
33.24
$1.24
$6.49
$26.50
§27.20
$19.57
$12.94
$27.70
$11.98
$0.89
$72.68
$0.12
54.31
$8.956
510.88
$3.09
$0.48
$17.77
$20.05
$3.32
$3.99
§2.15
$0.86
$19.88
$21.46
$43.61

Net
Class Award
$107 02
$186 07
$1.43
$48.45
$4227
50 54
$2.78
34 57
$2597
$11.15
347 27
$76 88
$528
$7 36
$8.13
$8.10
$2083
$290.76
$134.48
$32 80
$39 07
$4.42
3691
34351
$140 96
$24 25
3224
$33.73
$1833
$4023
31986
$8.73
$372
$19.47
$79 52
$81 61
$58.72
$3883
$83.11
$3594
5265
$218 06
5036
$1295
$25 87
$3263
$927
$1.43
$53 31
$60.13
5996
$1197
$6.44
$2 58
$59 65
564 38
$13085



Charter v, Winchester
Class Award plus Postwludgment Interest by Munlcipality

Back Taxes, Expenses, and Fees as of December 22, 2020, including Prejudgment Interest, with Post-Judg

t Interest Cal

lated through Aprit 30, 2023

Exhibit A-2

____Janvary 27, 2021 Judgment*

Posi-Judymenl inferest*

_Janvary 27, 2021

Judgment plus Post-Jitdgment Inlerest

Post-Judgment interest Accruing Daily

Alorneys  AHorneys Net Aftorneys  Altorneys Net Alfarnoys Atorneys Net Alfornays  Aftornays Nal

ClassAward  Expenses  Fges™' ClassAward  Class Award  Expenses Fees Class Award  Class Award  £xpenses Fees Class Award ~ Class Award  Expenses Faes Class Award
Wellsville $16.974 $182 $4,198 $12,594 $3.445 §37 3852 §2,556 $20.419 $219 $5,050 $15,150 $4.19 3004 $1.04 $3.1
Wenlzvilte $717.874 $7.698 $177.,544 $532.632 $145,679 $1,562 §36,029 $108,088 $863,553 59,260 $213,573 $640,720 $177 01 St 90 $43.78 $131 33
Wildwood $912,350 $9,783 $225,642 $676,925 $185,145 §$1,985 $45,790 $137,370 $1,097,495 $11.768 $271.432 $814,295 $224 96 $2.41 $55.61 $166 91
Winchester $23,666 $254 $5,853 $17.559 $4,803 $52 51,188 $3.563 $28,469 3306 $7,041 $21122 $584 3008 $1.44 5434
Woodson Terrace $72.713 $7680 $17,983 $53.950 $14,758 $158 3,649 $10,949 $87,469 $938 $21,632 $64,899 $1793 $0.19 $4.43 $133
Total $39,048086  $418,720 39,657,427 $28972,239 $7.924,144 $84,970 $1.959.799 $5.879.375 $46,972.530 $503,690 S11.617,226 $34,851,614 $9,628 37 $10324  $2,381.24 $7,14389

 Juousry 27, 2021 Final Judgmanl, Exhibil B, Schedu's 110,
“* Postyudgment Interesi caleuated rom January 28, 2021 through Apri 30, 2023,
** Calculated post-judgment interest on clasy award, altormeys® expenses, and atlomeys' fecs,
** 9% simpla postjudgment Intarest {January 27, 2021 Final Judgmani].
*** Attorneys’ fees calculated 83 25% of class award lass allomays® expenses,
i 1 and " leas from common fund i order o atrive at not cdass award,

13/2023



